
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC BKN PS Case No. 235/26, Dt. 18.03.26, U/S- 46 A (c) 
B.E. Act. 

Dipa Rai of Singhijhora, near Indra Maya Primary 
School, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG F/42 W/o Suraj Rai 18.03.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

2 SPC BKN PS (ASGH OP) Case No. 237/26, Dt. 18.03.26, 
U/S-329(4)/118(1)/109(1)/74/351(2) BNS, 2023

Sanjit Barman of Paschim Hatiadanga, PO- 
Sahudangi Hat, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/26 Vishnu Barman 18.03.26 SI Tshusang Bhutia

3 SPC
BKN PS Case No. 238/26, Dt. 18.03.26, U/S- 

64(1)/127(2)/118(1)/109(1)/303(2)/79/351(2) 
BNS, 2023

Abhinabo Ghosh of Dayaram Jote, Naxalbari, PS- 
Naxalbari, Dist. DJG M/25 Lt. Balaram Ghosh 18.03.26 LSI Niden Sherpa

4 SPC SILIGURI PS CASE NO-152/2026 DATE: 18.03.2026 U/S-
25(1A)/27 OF ARMS ACT ROCKY ROY  OF  ROY PARA KALNA PURBA BURDWAN M/31 LT. DINABANDHU ROY 18.03.2026 SI PRAKASH CH SARKAR

5 SPC REF:MATIGARA PS CASE NO-155/26 DT-18.03.2026 U/S-
103(1) OF BNS

AJAY ORAON OF KHAGARIA JOTE,PS-
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M/26 KHASRU ORAON 18.03.2026 ASI PRAKASH SAHA

6 SPC REF:MATIGARA PS CASE NO-157/26 DT-18.03.2026 U/S-
103(1) OF BNS

MD SUKURUDDIN OF SUTKI GODOWN,PS-
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M/32 LATE MD SAMSUL 18.03.2026 ASI BIKASH BARMAN

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias Sex/ 
Age

Father/ 
Spouse Name

1 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 979, dt. 18.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 676 & 677 Bisu Seikh of Jungipur, Bhairabtala, PS- Reeghangar M/35 Lt. Rajuddin Seikh 18.03.26 ASI Nitai Mandal

2 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 979, dt. 18.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 676 & 677

Chotu Prasad of Champasari Anchal, PS- PDN, Dist. 
DJG M/33 Rajendra Prasad 18.03.26 ASI Nitai Mandal

3 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 982, dt. 18.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 678 & 681

Binod Kr. Prasad of Prakash Nagar, W/No-43, PS- 
BKN, Dist. JPG M/36 Janak Prasad 18.03.26 PSI Sahanur Rahaman

4 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 982, dt. 18.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 678 & 681

Thupden Bhutia of Sevoke Bazar, PO- Kalijhora, PS- 
Kurseung, Dist. DJG M/28 Uttam Bhutia 18.03.26 PSI Sahanur Rahaman

5 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 982, dt. 18.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 678 & 681

Bhasa Rajbanshi of Adarshapally, Near Bandhan 
Bank, PS- Bhorer Alo, Dist. JPG M/22 Ujjal Rajbanshi 18.03.26 PSI Sahanur Rahaman

6 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 982, dt. 18.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 678 & 681

Rikesh Thakur of Upper Bhanunagar, W/No-43, 
near Army camp, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/38 Ajit Thakur 18.03.26 PSI Sahanur Rahaman

7 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 658 & 677, dt. 18.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS. vide BKN PS NCR No. 682 to 688 Sanjoy Roy of Ektiasal, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/24 Bibhutibhusan Roy 18.03.26 SI Agen Lepcha

8 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 658 & 677, dt. 18.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS. vide BKN PS NCR No. 682 to 688 Tubom Roy of Do M/22 Bhalsingh Roy 18.03.26 SI Agen Lepcha

9 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 658 & 677, dt. 18.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS. vide BKN PS NCR No. 682 to 688 Dinesh Roy of Battala Ektiasal, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/26 Lt. Manik Roy 18.03.26 SI Agen Lepcha

10 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 658 & 677, dt. 18.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS. vide BKN PS NCR No. 682 to 688

Rohit Sharma of Darjeeling, Naya Busty, PS- Sadar, 
Dist. DJG M/29 Lt. Sunil Sharma 18.03.26 SI Agen Lepcha

11 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 658 & 677, dt. 18.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS. vide BKN PS NCR No. 682 to 688 Sanjay Paul of Telipara, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/24 Ananda Paul 18.03.26 SI Agen Lepcha

12 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 658 & 677, dt. 18.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS. vide BKN PS NCR No. 682 to 688 Chandan Paul of Telipara, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/31 Ashutosh Paul 18.03.26 SI Agen Lepcha

13 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 658 & 677, dt. 18.03.26, U/S- 292 
BNS. vide BKN PS NCR No. 682 to 688 Jagannath Das of Fakdoibari, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/23 Khagen Das 18.03.26 SI Agen Lepcha

14 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-952 DT-18.03.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT SANJAY ROY OF  ADARSHANAGAR, WARD NO-4 
SILIGURI DARJEELING M/33 LT. LALIT ROY 18.03.26 ASI SUBIR SEN

15 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-952 DT-18.03.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT KRISHNA DEY OF  NJP, D.S COLONY NJP JALPAIGURI M/35 SUKUMAR DEY 18.03.26
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16 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-952 DT-18.03.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT KAUSHIK KAR OF DABGRAM NEAR POLYTECNIC 
COLLEGE, WARD NO-33 NJP JALPAIGURI M/22 KARTICK KAR 18.03.26

17 SPC CHANDAN KR. GUPTA OF CHAMPASARI PRADHAN NAGAR 
DARJEELING M/42  LT. RAM UCHIT GUPTA 18.03.26

18 SPC RAJESH BISHT OF DHANOLTI MUSSORIE MUSSORIE 
(UTTARAKHAND) M/23 SRI RAJU BISHT 18.03.26

19 SPC ARIF MOHAMMED OF SALOOMI KEHAR CHAMBA 
(HIMACHAL PRADESH) M/34 MAUSAM DEEN 18.03.26

20 SPC MANOJ GADWAL OF  DEGANA METRO NAGAR 
(RAJASTHAN)

M/30 GANRAM GADWAL 18.03.26

21 SPC KAILASH CHOWDHURY OFDEGANA METRO 
NAGAR (RAJASTHAN)

M/30  BEGAN CHOWDHURY 18.03.26

22 SPC BHARAT KR. SINGH OF  NEW COLONY 
THAKURGANJ KISHANGANJ (BIHAR)

M/28 BASU SINGH 18.03.26

23 SPC HARISAY ROY OF BISODOI GULAGANJ DHUBRI 
(ASSAM)

M/35 JALU ROY 18.03.26

24 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.851 DT.18.03.26         u/s 292 BNS         

Sashi Mohan Roy(28) 
OF.Kamatpara PO.Sahudangi PS.Bhorer Alo 

Dist.Jalpaiguri M/28 S/O.Fulen Roy 18.03.26 ASI Utpal Das

25 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.851 DT.18.03.26         u/s 292 BNS         

Tara Roy(55)
OF.Bhotepara PO.Kundardighi PS.Bhorer Alo 

Dist.Jalpaiguri M/55  S/O Late
Bakali Roy 18.03.26 ASI Utpal Das

26 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.851 DT.18.03.26         u/s 292 BNS         
Sonamdeep Oraon(25) 

OF.
Jayanti Colony PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri

M/25 S/O.Rabi Oraon 18.03.2026 ASI Utpal Das

27 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.851 DT.18.03.26         u/s 292 BNS         
Amrit Oraon(24) 

OF.
Jayanti Colony PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri

M/24 S/O.Late Asaru Oraon 18.03.2026 ASI Utpal Das

28 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.851 DT.18.03.26         u/s 292 BNS         

Prasen Roy(32) 
OF.Dharagachh PO.Monuagachh PS.Bhorer Alo 

Dist.Jalpaiguri M/32 S/O.Ramesh Roy 18.03.2026 ASI Utpal Das

29 SPC Gajoldoba O/P    GDE No. 516 DT.18.03.26         u/s 292 BNS         Suman Biswas(m26y) . Of Nishab Para, Milan Pally, po 
Rajganj, ps Rajganj M/24 S/O. Lt. Sushanta Biswas 18.03.2026 SI Kamal Biswas

30 SPC Gajoldoba O/P    GDE No. 516 DT.18.03.26         u/s 292 BNS         

Amal Adhikari (m56y) 
Of Niranjan nagar, po Ghugumari, ps Bhakti nagar, Dist 

Jalpaiguri M/56 S/o Lt. Naran  Adhikari 18.03.2026 SI Kamal Biswas

31 SPC Gajoldoba O/P    GDE No. 516 DT.18.03.26         u/s 292 BNS         Sankar Biswas,(m55y) , of Bagrakote Rana basti, po 
Siliguri, ps Siliguri, Dist Darjeeling M/55 S/O- Lt. Nitai Biswas 18.03.2026 SI Kamal Biswas

32 SPC Pradhannagar PS GDE No. 1130 Dtd. 18.03.26 U/S 
129 BNSS

Md. Karim of Naya Busty, Salbari, PS Pradhannagar, 
Dist Darjeeling M/27 Lt. Md. Kafiruddin 18.03.26 SI Sekhar Adhikary

33 SPC Pradhannagar PS GDE No. 1131 Dtd. 18.03.26 U/S 
129 BNSS

Bijendra Kapoor of BRI Colony near RPF Barrack, 
W/No.01, PS Pradhannagar, Dist Darjeeling Masum M/ Lt. Bastiram Kapoor 18.03.26 SI Laksang Bhutia

34 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 818/26 Dtd. 18.03.26 u/s-
292 BNS Sani Paul of Bashbari, P.S-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 33/M LT Nitai Paul 18.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

35 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 818/26 Dtd. 18.03.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Subash Biswasharma of Santinagar, P.S-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri

28/M LT Nikhil Biswasharma 18.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

36 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 818/26 Dtd. 18.03.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Dharambir Prasad of  tumbajote P.S-Matigara, Dist- 
Darjeeling

24/M Bidyasagar Prasad 18.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

37 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 865/26 Dtd. 18.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Bapi Debnath of  Suryasen Colony, BLOCK-E, P.S-
NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri

24/M Gazen Debnath 18.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

38 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 865/26 Dtd. 18.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Kulen Roy of Fatapukur Nutan Para, P.S-Rajganj, Dist-
Jalpaiguri

37/M LT Jotin Roy 18.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

39 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 865/26 Dtd. 18.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Amar Singh of Joytirmay Colony, P.S-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri

42/M Ranbir Singh 18.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

40 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 865/26 Dtd. 18.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Bappa Ghosh of Kamrangaguri, P.S-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 40/M Dulal Ghosh 18.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

41 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 865/26 Dtd. 18.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Rabi Sahani of Santinagar,Ward No-04 P. S-Siliguri, 
Dist-Darjeeling.

22/M JItendra Sahani 18.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

42 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 865/26 Dtd. 18.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Nil Kanta  Mandal of  Joytirmay Colony, P.S-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri

59/M LT Ganendra Mandal 18.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

43 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 865/26 Dtd. 18.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Kailash Ram of Central Colony, P.S-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 23/M Ganesh Ram 18.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

KHP TOP GDE NO.-484 DT.-18.03.26 U/S-34 P.ACT ASI  MRIDUL KR. BARMAN

KHP TOP GDE NO.-496 DT.-18.03.26 U/S-34 P.ACT ASI UTTAM KR. DHAR



44 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 865/26 Dtd. 18.03.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Kamod Sahani of Goramore, gobinda nagar, P.S-
NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri

36/M Lt  Rajendar Sahani 18.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

45 SPC  SUNY SINGHA OF GOSSAINPUR PS BDR DIST DJG  M/33  S/O RAJ MONGAL 
SINGHA 18.03.26 ASI HAR KISHAR RAY 

46 SPC  NANDA GHOSH OF KHUDIRAM PALLY PS BDR 
DIST DJG  M/55  S/O LT GOPAL 

GHOSH 18.03.26 ASI SHEKAR LAMA 

47 SPC  MUNNA THAKUR OF RUPSINGH JOTE PS BDR DIST 
DJG  M/35   S/O DIPAK THAKUR 18.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

48 SPC  NIRMAL PALIT OF KHUDIRAM PALLY PS BDR DIST 
DJG  M/48   S/O NIROD PALIT 18.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

49 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-2026 DT-18.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
DEBASHIS SINGHA OF BAROBATHURAMJOTE,PS-

PHANSIDEWA,DIST-DARJEELING
M//23 AMULYA SINGHA 18.03.2026 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

50 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-2026 DT-18.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
NANDAN MAHATO OF BANIAKHARI,PS-MATIGARA,DIST-

DARJEELING
M/24 LATE MANTU MAHAMTA 18.03.2026 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

51 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-2026 DT-18.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
MANOJ ROY OF ADARSHA NAGAR,PS-SILIGURI,DIST-

DARJEELING
M/36 SUYAM TOY 18.03.2026 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

52 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-2026 DT-18.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
AMAN TAMANG OF 3RD MILE,PS-JORBANGLOW,DIST-

DARJEELING
M/34 PURBA TAMANG 18.03.2026 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

53 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO-2026 DT-18.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
AVIJIT SHILL OF MAHANANDA COLONY,PS-

PRADHANNAGAR,DIST-DARJEELING
M/30 AMULYA SHILL 18.03.2026 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

54 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-682 DT-18.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
SURAJIT DEY OF MEDICAL MORE KAWAKHALI,PS-

MATIGARA,DIET-DARJEELING
M/32 RATAN DEY 18.03.2026 ASI P.B MALLICK

55 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-685 DT-18.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
BABLU BARMAN OF PELKUJOTE,PS-MATIGARA,DIST-

DARJEELING
M/47 LATE ABHAY BARMAN 18.03.2026 ASI SUDEB BARMAN

 BDR PS GDE NO 866 DATED 18.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS


